In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the A M O 2
Insolvency {England &

vieles)Rules 2016 Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House
~
&
2
g *ABZZOVeQ*
A28 17/02/2018 #101
COMPANIES HOUSE
N Company details

Company number ‘F{?FFQ—FF’T‘T

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full lPriviIege Wealth Plc

bald black capitals.

-

Administrator’s name
Full forename(s) |J0hn
Surname |Ke|manson
I Administrator’s address
Building name/number ’4 Stirling Court
Street IStirIing Way
IBorehamwood
Post town |Hertf0rdshire
County/Region [
Postcode I WW[F[_‘DT—B[T[_
Country |
l Administrator’s name o
Full forename(s © Other administrator
! ) |Stephen Use this section to tell us about
Surname | Katz another administrator,
H Administrator's address e
Building name/number |26-28 Bedford Row @ Other administrator X
Use this section to tell us about
Street { another administrator.
Post town |Lond0n
County/Region ‘
w W o[ R[4 E
Country |

04/17 Vversion 1.0




AMO?2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

ﬂ Attachment

I have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

D Statement of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

= ®f P Em[E

E Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
Date 205 Tolv Taloli Ty

u Sign and date

Administrator's Signature =7 M/’?
e X2 TS
Signature date {—do— l? PO"_"; ITZ—W’TE

04117 Version 1.0



R3301R 2016

(a) Insert name and address of
registered office of the company

(b) Insert date

Statement of affairs

Name of Company

Privilege Wealth Pic

Company number

09697314

In the
High Court of Justice

[full name of court]

Court case number

000569 of 2018

Statement as to the affairs of (a) Privilege Wealth Plc, 4 Stirling Court, Stirling Way,

Borehamwood, Hertfordshire WD6 2BT

on the (b) 23 January 2018, the date that the company entered administration.

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete
statement of the affairs of the above-named company as at (b) 23 January 208 the date that

the company entered administration,

Full name Mﬁﬁl( M uN f\J E[.—LY

Signed ééz- 422/_/_44 45

Dated Ol (OZ—LQO\ '




Insolvency Act 1986

Privilege Wealith Plc
Estimated Statement Of Affairs as at 23 January 2018

Book Value Estimated to Realise
£ £ £

ASSETS
Directors' Loan Account 197,877.00 Uncertain
Book Debts 2,396,149.00 Uncertain
Shares & Investments 9,525,994.00 Uncertain
VAT Refund 2,353.00 2,353.00
Cash at Bank 2,205.00 2,205.00
Other Receivabies 321,192.00 Uncertain
Promissory Notes Receivable 16,390,163.00 Uncertain
Promissory Notes Interest Payable 17,360,828.00 NIL
Unpaid Calls 37,500.00 Uncertain

4,558.00
LIABILITIES
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS:-

NIL
4,558.00

DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGES PRE 15 SEPTEMBER 2003
OTHER PRE 15 SEPTEMBER 2003 FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS

NIL
4,558.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
4,558.00
DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGES POST 14 SEPTEMBER 2003
NIL
4,5658.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
4,558.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 124,038.00
Directors 2,488,167.0Q
Promissory Notes 39,552,906.00

42,165,111.00

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) {42,160,553.00}
{42,160,553.00)

lssued and called up capital
Crdinary Shareholders 12,500.00
12,500.00

- =M

TOTAL SURPLUS/(DEFICIENCY) (42,173,053.00)

W S

Page 1 of 1 23 January 2018 09:33




£1:01 8102 Menuer €7

60'5L0Z 1A DS Sdl

¢ Jo | abey

alnjeubig

vLLLLG9L Y

Buijejol sauuz Z|

Z90LL'EeY N46 6vQ W8y ‘Bynyuasis Neps aadws /v ies sin g IN 008D
EWEUEd
88'6G0'CY6 ‘A0 BwBUEY "edlyioed ElUNd ‘BdlIoRd "PAIG ‘auluezzely £ efeg elueld ‘000¢ 8110 L (ewieued) es angq abajiaud 10dD
o986zl OFy'8e YYL LLXO 'lejelq 19ans ule 981 d118UQ Yileapn abajialgd 00dD
S#'95€'62 dv6 FvH 'disiny ‘peoy Asieasg /21 Ajjsuuniy H1ep LOWD
L860F LLY'E N9 9LV 'plojsinuy ‘ybBa ubiH yiep Jueseaud L1 uosdwes uigep 00WD
¥G'L01'GP 191 O3 ‘ucpuoT ‘U s,pIoy) ‘sue Ausouey) G d17 UBIS SImaT 00710
68°'€56'GL Nri ZNg ‘xessng jseq ‘sama ‘suejleg | SJUBIUNCIOY palsley) sawWer ||iuy 00MD
91285'/88 NVPZLdH 'syong ‘equiodfins UbiH ‘spleieddo) Ly o/ 1S sioalold uozuoH LOHD
86'100'¢8¢'8 Banoquioxn jo Ayong-puero ‘NI T13dvD 80€871 ‘SallAOR P Yied 968 d1S uswabeue|y aunsanu| xijoH 00HD
19°9/6'2 VI SHY ‘Aaung 'Buiyioq 'pOOMUIIOH YUON ‘PROY PIOSEM L usje ] uosqIo 0092
61'620'00Y uleds ‘ebejep ‘ejso)) seliy 6¥96¢ 'seliy ap gjeD &7 '90/ S081107) ap opdy 1S SsjusuUsaAU| BIUOP3[ED Z02D
66°00%' LY 110 971V ‘UAMIaAA 'lIIH AolpIei Lb [PMI0D pIeydy 1000
3 ssalppy aweN Aoy

s10)pa4n Auedwon - g

91d ysteapn abajialg
suonnjog Aouaajosu] uosuew|ay



FE2l BL0Z Alenigad 1o

010Z 18A10S 8di . | jo | ofed

- ainyeubig
00°005°CL 00°0 000°0S  00°00S°C) Buiejo] sapug AreulpiQ ¢
00'082'L 000 000's 00'000's  Aeuplo I9eMEd WOLIN  00LH
000G.'c 000 000'G1L 00°000'GL AteuipiO N719 91LYM ‘projsinuy 'ybs ybiH “Hlean juesesud |} uosdwes upeN N LOWH
00°000'S 000 000°02 00°000'0Z AseuipiO dv6 PH 'diisiny ‘peoy Aspeasg LZ1 Ajsuuniy e N Q0INH
00°00S8'Z 000 000°01 00°000°0L AeupiQ 0 sisaua9) (g 1004 puz @snoH SINQ 'sedIsS 8jesodio) SING 1 (UewAED) pund S)Ald suymog  00aH

saleys  anjep
dn pied dn pajes 30 'ON jeurwioN adA)l ssalppy aweN Aay

sJapjoyaleysg - 9
ald yleap abajiaLd
sSuUOIN[0S ADUSA[OSU| UOSURWI|SY



